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MAY 2016
North West Society Council Members & ROles
	Name

	Role
	Email
	Comments

	Shaer Halewood
	President & Chair
Comms champion
	shalewood1@warrington.gov.uk
shaerhalewood@hotmail.com
	March 2015 – March 2017

	Mike Thomas
	Vice-President
	mike.thomas@uk.gt.com
	President in March 2017

	Jonathan Davies
	Treasurer
	jonathan.davies@oldham.gov.uk
	

	Gill Kilpatrick
	Immediate Past President
	
	

	Lee Yale Helms
	Regional Representative to the Institute
	lee.helms@uk.pwc.com
	Until 2017 when the role changes

	Blane Sweeney
	Institute link for North West
	blane.sweeney@cipfa.org
	

	Camilla Hayes
	Institute link for North West
	camilla.hayes@cipfa.org
	

	Chris Pyke
	Council member – Education
	chris.pyke3@gmail.com
	Elected as a corporate member in 2015 for two years

	Ian Coleman
	Council member – Consultancy/

Pensions
	ianedwardc@gmail.com
	Elected as a corporate member in 2015 for two years

	David Taylor Smith
	Council member - Housing
	david.taylor-smith@hca.gsi.gov.uk
	Elected as a corporate member in 2015 for two years

	Rebecca Davis
	Council member – Private Sector
	info@saliency.co.uk
	Elected as a corporate member in 2016 for two years

	Mike Owen
	Council member – Local Government
	m.a.owen@bury.gov.uk
	Elected as a corporate member in 2016 for two years

	Simon Raffaelli
	Council member – Health 
Website Editor & comms champion
	simon.raffaelli@mbht.nhs.uk
	Elected as a corporate member in 2016 for two years

	Stephen Jones
	Council member - AAT
	sja542000@yahoo.co.uk
	Co-opted on 17/7/15 for two years.

	Steve Freeman
	Council member – Blue light
	steve.freeman@lancashire.gov.uk

	Elected as a corporate member in 2016 for two years

	James Williams
	Council member – NW CSN link
	james.k.williams@uk.pwc.com
	Co-opted on 15/4/16 for two years.

	Carol McDonnell
	Council member - Audit
	carol.mcdonnell@sthelens.gov.uk
	Elected as a corporate member in 2016 for two years

	Liga Berzina
	Council member

Website Editor & comms champion
	l.berzina@wigan.gov.uk
	Elected as a corporate member in 2016 for two years

	Jeremy Valentine
	Southern section Chair
	j.valentine69@btinternet.com
	Elected as a Corporate Member at 2015 AGM for two years

	Liga Berzina
	NW CSN President
	l.berzina@wigan.gov.uk
	Elected as a corporate member in 2016 for two years

	Jean Gleave
	Audit, Risk & Governance Chair
	jgleave2@lancashire.gov.uk
	

	David Johnston
	Retired members Chair
	davidjohnstonparkbroom@yahoo.co.uk
	

	Janet Findlay
	Audit, Risk & Governance Secretary
	janetfindlay@hotmail.co.uk
	

	Sheila Don
	Retired members Secretary
	sheilamdon@gmail.com
	

	Jen Pope
	North West CSN President
	Jennifer.pope@blackpool.gov.uk
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